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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 24% 29% 19% 22% 36% 28% 32%  31% 16% 22% 23% 28% 24%
Off on the wrong track 59% 58% 61% 64% 42% 54% 43% 53% 70% 66% 59% 58% 63%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 15% 22% 18% 25% 17% 14% 12% 18% 14% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,704) (786)  (918)  (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (414) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 24% 25% 26% 24% 23% 26%  25%  29% 18%  26% 26% 20% 24%
Off on the wrong track 59% 62% 63% 62% 64% 54% 65% 56% 61% 61% 59% 51% 63%
Not sure 17% 13% 11% 14% 13% 20% 10% 15% 21% 13% 15% 29% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,704) (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (609) (602) (493) (778) (274) (652)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens T

2A. Favorability of 2024 Election Winners — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
29% 33% 26% 34% 11% 28% 23% 28% 32% 33% 29% 30% 30%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 20% 21% 17% 26% 19% 20% 15% 21% 22% 17%
Favorable 49% 54% 45% 54% 32% 46% 49% 48% 52% 48% 51% 51% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 5% 11% 7% 13% 8% 5% 2% 6% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 41% 37% 44% 38% 53% 43% 3%  40%  42%  47%  39% 41% 42%
Unfavorable 47% 44% 51% 43% 63% 50% 46% 48% 46% 49% 44% 48% 51%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,701) (784) (917) (1,150) (192) (238) (306) (385) (596) (414) (628) (495) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 29% 3% 66% 33% 7% 21% 62% 4% 19% 67% 4% 15% 61%
Somewhat favorable 20% 6% 24% 17% 4% 24%  27% 9%  25% 25% 7% 27% 29%
Favorable 49% 9% 90% 50% 12% 45% 89% 13% 44% 92% 11% 42% 91%
Somewhat unfavorable % 6% 5% 6% 5% 10% 3% 8% 8% 3% 8% 10% 3%
Very unfavorable 41% 84% 5% 43% 82%  42% 8%  78%  41% 5% 79% 36% 6%
Unfavorable 47% 90% 10% 49% 87% 52% 10% 86% 49% 8% 87% 46% 9%
Don’t know 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 7% 0% 2% 12% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,701)  (753) (612) (1,520) (527) (545) (508) (608) (601) (492)  (777)  (273)  (651)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens

2B. Favorability of 2024 Election Winners — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 25% 17% 24% 6% 16% 11% 18% 23%  29% 19% 23% 23%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 20% 22% 15% 19% 28% 19% 19% 17% 18% 22% 23%
Favorable 41% 46% 36% 47% 21% 35% 39% 37% 43% 46% 37% 45% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 9% 14% 7% 15%  12% 6% 7% 9% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 35% 33% 36% 32% 43% 38% 29% 30% 38% 41% 33% 37% 36%
Unfavorable 44% 44% 44% 41% 58% 45% 43% 42% 44% 48% 42% 46% 48%
Don’t know 15% 9% 19% 12% 21% 20% 18% 21% 13% 6% 21% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,695) (782)  (913) (1,147) (190) (237) (304) (383) (595) (413) (B23) (494) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 21% 2% 50% 24% 2% 12% 52% 2% 16% 45% 2% 10% 44%
Somewhat favorable 20% 7% 32% 20% 9% 22%  30% 8% 18%  35% 7% 15% 37%
Favorable 41% 9% 82% 44% 11% 34% 82% 1% 34% 80% 9% 24% 81%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 6% 9% 8% 14% 5% 14% 9% 5% 14% 9% 5%
Very unfavorable 35% 75% 5% 38% 76% 35% 5% 67% 33% 5% 68% 27% 5%
Unfavorable 44% 87% 11% 47% 84%  49% 10% 81% 42% 10% 82% 36% 10%
Don’t know 15% 4% 7% 9% 5% 17% 8% 8% 24% 10% 9% 40% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (751) (612) (1,518) (527) (542) (504) (608) (599) (488) (776) (272) (647)
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3A. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 24% 12% 21% % 14% 13% 16% 19% 23% 15% 18% 22%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 22% 26% 26% 23% 35% 23%  24% 19% 22% 29% 29%
Favorable 43% 53% 34% 47% 33% 37% 48% 39% 43% 42% 38% 47% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 15% 12% 15% 16% 5% 15% 14% 10% 16% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 33% 30% 36% 31% 40% 34% 2%  29%  35%  39% 31% 34% 32%
Unfavorable 46% 42% 50% 43% 55% 50% 42% 44% 48% 49% 47% 45% 45%
Don’t know 11% 6% 16% 10% 12% 13% 10% 16% 9% 9%  15% 7% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (781)  (916)  (1,146) (192) (238) (304) (385) (595) (413) (626) (494) (401)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 18% 3% 38% 21% 3% 14% 39% 2% 13% 38% 2% 9% 38%
Somewhat favorable 25% 10% 42% 26% 2%  27% 3% 14%  22%  39% 13% 19% 40%
Favorable 43% 13% 80% 46% 15% 41% 75% 17% 36% 77% 15% 28% 77%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 10% 12% 9%  19% 9% 11% 17% 11% 12% 22% 11%
Very unfavorable 33% 71% 4% 35% 71% 31% 6% 65% 31% 3% 65% 26% 4%
Unfavorable 46% 83% 14% 47% 80% 50% 14% 75% 49% 14% 77% 48% 15%
Don’t know 11% 4% 5% % 5% 9% 10% 8% 16% 8% 8% 24% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,697) (750) (612) (1,517) (527) (542) (505) (608) (597) (492) (776) (271) (650)
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3B. Favorability of Public Figures — Jimmy Carter
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 35% 34% 37% 36% 44% 31% 16% 28%  43% 50% 38% 36% 34%
Somewhat favorable 30% 30% 29% 32% 23% 23% 36% 23% 34% 24% 2% 32% 32%
Favorable 65% 64% 66% 68% 67% 54% 52% 50% 77% 74% 65% 68% 66%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 12% 8% 13% 10%  15% 9%  14% 10% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% % 10% 8%
Unfavorable 20% 25% 15% 20% 14% 22% 18% 23% 18% 22% 16% 23% 24%
Don’t know 15% 10% 20% 12% 19% 24% 30% 27% 5% 3%  19% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (781) (914) (1,144) (192) (238) (303) (385) (596) (411) (624) (494) (401)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 35% 64% 16% 41% 59% 40% 18% 57% 32% 18% 57% 23% 20%
Somewhat favorable 30% 22% 34% 28% 23% 33% 32% 23%  30% 36% 24% 32% 34%
Favorable 65% 86% 50% 68% 83% 72% 50% 80% 62% 54% 81% 55% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 5% 22% 13% 4% 11%  22% 4% 10%  22% 4% 8% 22%
Very unfavorable 8% 3% 17% 9% 3% 5% 16% 4% % 13% 3% 7% 13%
Unfavorable 20% 8% 39% 22% 7% 15%  38% 8% 17% 35% 7% 15% 35%
Don’t know 15% 6% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 13% 21% 11% 12% 31% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (748) (613) (1,516) (527) (541) (505) (607) (598) (490) (775) (271) (649)
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3C. Favorability of Public Figures — Vivek Ramaswamy

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 16% 10% 15% 3% 13% 8% 11% 13% 19% 11% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 15% 20% 13% 12% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 23%
Favorable 30% 36% 25% 35% 16% 25% 25% 28% 31% 37% 27% 33% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 14%  10% 6% % 6% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 24% 26% 22% 23% 28% 19% 15%  20% 21%  31% 22% 25% 28%
Unfavorable 33% 35% 30% 31% 40% 30% 29% 30% 33% 38% 27% 38% 39%
Don’t know 37% 28% 45% 34% 44% 45% 45%  42% 36% 25%  46% 29% 24%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,694) (781)  (913) (1,145) (190) (238) (303) (384) (597) (410) (623) (494) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 13% 1% 32% 15% 2% 5% 33% 2% 9% 28% 1% 6% 28%
Somewhat favorable 18% 7% 31% 19% 6% 21% 2% 8% 16%  29% 6% 13% 31%
Favorable 30% 8% 64% 34% 8% 27% 60% 10% 25% 58% 8% 19% 58%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 7% 10% 10% 13% 5% 13% % % 12% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 24% 55% 6% 28% 53% 24% 5% 45% 23% 4% 47% 17% 4%
Unfavorable 33% 68% 13% 38% 62% 37% 11% 58% 30% 11% 60% 24% 10%
Don’t know 37% 23% 24% 28% 29% 37% 29% 32% 45% 32% 33% 58% 31%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (749) (611) (1,515) (527) (541) (504) (606) (598) (490)  (774) (271)  (649)
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4A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

16%
24%
39%
16%
42%
57%
3%

15% 16% 13% 35% 17% 16% 17% 12%  20%
21% 26% 22% 34% 22% 27% 21% 24%  23%
36% 42% 35% 69% 39% 42% 38% 35% 43%
18% 14% 15% 13% 21% 28% 13% 16% 9%
44% 39% 48% 13% 34% 25%  42% 48%  47%
61% 54% 63% 25% 55% 53% 55% 64% 55%
3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5% % 1% 2%

15% 17% 16%
23% 22% 26%
39% 39% 42%
14% 17% 17%
43% 43% 39%
57% 60% 57%
5% 2% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,698)

101% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
(782)  (916)  (1,147) (192) (238) (305) (384) (597) (412)

100% 101% 99%
(624) (496) (403)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

16%
24%
39%
16%
42%
57%
3%

37% 2% 17% 37% 13% 2% 41% % 0%
45% 5% 25% 40% 31% 4% 41% 24% 5%
82% 7% 42% 7%  43% 6% 82% 32% 6%
12% 9% 14% 11% 23% 10% 11% 22% 14%
5% 84% 43% 9% 32% 83% 5% 39% 80%
17% 93% 57% 21%  55%  93% 16% 61%  94%
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 1%

37% 4% 0%
44% 20% 6%
81% 23% 6%
13% 25% 15%
5% 40% 78%
18% 65% 93%
2% 12% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,698)

100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
(752)  (611)  (1,518) (526) (543) (506) (607) (599) (492)

101%  101%  100%
(775)  (273)  (650)
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4B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very favorable 22% 20% 25% 18% 45% 31% 22% 24% 19% 25% 20% 24% 23%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 21% 20% 29% 18% 33%  18% 18%  19%  20% 19% 22%
Favorable 43% 40% 46% 38% 73% 49% 55% 42% 36% 44%  40% 43% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 13% 15% 9% 10% 5%  10% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 46% 39% 49% 12% 32% 25%  43% 50% 47T%  43% 45% 44%
Unfavorable 52% 56% 48% 58% 21% 45% 40% 52% 60% 52% 53% 54% 53%
Don’t know 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 1%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,695) (781) (914) (1,144) (192) (238) (304) (384) (594) (413) (623) (495) (401)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 22% 53% 3% 26% 52% 18% 3% 56% 12% 1% 50% 8% 1%
Somewhat favorable 21% 36% 5% 20% 34% 30% 2% 33% 25% 5% 36% 21% 6%
Favorable 43% 89% 7% 46% 85% 48% 6% 88% 37% 6% 87% 29% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 7% 8% 5% 13% 8% 5% 13% 10% 6% 17% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 4% 86% 45% 7% 34% 85% 4% 40% 83% 5% 35% 83%
Unfavorable 52% 10% 92% 53% 12% 47% 93% 9% 53% 93% 11% 52% 92%
Don’t know 5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 11% 1% 2% 19% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (752) (609) (1,516) (526) (543) (504) (607) (599) (489)  (775) (273)  (647)

11
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4C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 3% 5% 5% 5% 11% 6% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 17% 23% 16% 17% 20% 19% 19% 24% 15% 22% 31%
Favorable 27% 32% 22% 30% 26% 20% 25% 24% 24% 35% 21% 30% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 13% 16% 13% 20% 14%  15% 14% 19% 13% 17% 20%
Very unfavorable 23% 26% 20% 23% 20% 17% 19% 18% 28% 23%  24% 23% 22%
Unfavorable 38% 43% 33% 39% 33% 37% 33% 33% 43% 42% 37% 40% 42%
Don’t know 35% 25% 45% 31% 41% 43% 2%  43% 33%  23%  42% 30% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (782) (913) (1,145) (192) (237) (305) (383) (596) (411) (623) (495) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 7% 2% 15% 8% 4% 2% 15% 4% 2% 14% 3% 3% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 16% 36% 24% 11% 21% 32% 14% 15% 31% 13% 13% 31%
Favorable 27% 18% 51% 32% 16% 24% 47% 18% 18% 45% 16% 16% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 20% 15% 16% 16% 19% 14% 18% 16% 13% 19% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 23% 41% 9% 24% 44% 19% 12% 36% 21% 12% 36% 19% 12%
Unfavorable 38% 60% 24% 41% 60% 38% 25% 54% 36% 25% 54% 28% 26%
Don’t know 35% 22% 25% 27% 24% 38% 28% 28% 46% 30% 29% 55% 31%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,695) (750) (612) (1,516) (526) (543) (505) (607) (598) (490) (774) (272) (649)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens

5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Income
Total Male Female White Black 18-29 <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 74% 73% 75% 71% 87% 74% 74% 2% 7%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 24% 26% 13% 24% 23% 25% 22%
Important 98% 97% 98% 97% 100% 98% 98% 98% 99%
Not very Important 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not Important 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,704) (786)  (918) (1,153) (192) (307) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Con Lean D Ind Lean R
Very Important 74% 67% 80% 75% 68% 81% 69% 71% 80%
Somewhat Important 24% 30% 18% 23% 30% 17% 29% 26% 18%
Important 98% 97% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 98%
Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,704) (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (507) (778) (274) (652)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
53% 52% 54% 56% 45% 52% 38%  52% 57%  63%  53% 49% 60%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 30% 30% 31% 29% 36% 31% 43%  30% 21% 23% 30% 34% 25%
Important 83% 82% 85% 85% 80% 83% 81% 81% 84% 87% 83% 83% 85%

Not very Important 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 13%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% % 2% 1% 5% 4% 2%

Not Important 17% 18% 15% 15% 20% 17% 19% 19% 16% 13% 17% 17% 15%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,703) (786)  (917) (1,152) (192) (238) (307) (384) (598) (414) (628) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 53% 33% 80% 57% 35% 46% 80% 35% 49% 76% 33% 48% 75%

Somewhat Important 30% 40% 16% 28% 41% 34% 5%  43%  29% 19% 43% 27% 19%
Important 83% 73% 96% 85% 76% 80% 95% T77% 78%  95% 76% 74% 95%

Not very Important 13% 23% 4% 13% 20%  16% 4%  18% 1% 4% 20% 18% 4%

Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 4% % 1%
Not Important 17% 27% 4% 15% 24%  20% 5% 23% 22% 5% 24% 26% 5%

Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,703) (754) (613) (1,521) (528) (544) (507) (609) (602) (492) (778) (274)  (651)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens T

5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 42% 37% 47% 37% 60% 52% 52%  42%  40% 36%  42% 40% 42%

Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 28% 28% 30% 32% 33% 26% 25% 31% 29% 26%
Important 71% 67% 75% 65% 88% 82% 84% 75% 66% 61% 73% 69% 68%

Not very Important 17% 17% 16% 19% 10% 11% 12% 16% 17% 21% 16% 16% 19%
Unimportant 12% 16% 9% 16% 1% 7% 5% 9% 16% 18% 11% 15% 13%

Not Important 29% 33% 25% 35% 12% 18% 16% 25% 34% 39% 27% 31% 32%

Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,703) (786)  (917) (1,152) (192) (238) (307) (385) (597) (414) (628) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 42% 70% 17% 43% 76% 40% 15% 68% 38% 21% 65% 41% 20%

Somewhat Important 29% 24% 24% 27% 20% 36% 25% 24%  35%  26% 27% 36% 27%
Important 71% 94% 41% 70% 9% T77% 40% 92% 74% 47% 93% 77% 47%

Not very Important 17% 4% 29% 16% 4%  18% 2% %  17%  26% 7% 17% 26%

Unimportant 12% 1% 31% 14% 0% 5% 33% 1% 9% 27% 1% 6% 27%
Not Important 29% 6% 59% 30% 4% 23% 60% 8% 26% 53% 7% 23% 53%

Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,703) (754) (612) (1,521) (528) (545) (508) (609) (602) (492) (778) (274)  (651)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens

5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 46% 45% 46% 45% 46% 45% 41%  40% 45% 57%  44% 43% 51%
Somewhat Important 44% 45% 43% 46% 42% 45% 45%  47%  45%  39%  44% 47% 42%
Important 90% 90% 90% 91% 88% 90% 86% 86% 90% 96% 88% 90% 93%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 3% 9% 7% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0%
Not Important 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 14% 14% 10% 4% 12% 10% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,703) (786)  (917) (1,152) (192) (238) (307) (384) (598) (414) (628) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 46% 49% 55% 49% 48%  40%  53%  45% @ 42% @ 49% 43% 40% 51%
Somewhat Important 44% 43% 37% 43% 43% 50%  38%  45% @ 44%  43% 48% 42% 41%
Important 90% 92% 92% 92% 91% 90% 91% 90% 86% 93% 91% 82% 92%
Not very Important 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 8% 0%
Not Important 10% 8% 8% 8% 9%  10% 9% 10% 14% 7% 9% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 99%
(778) (274) (651)

Unweighted N (1,703) (754) (613) (1,521) (528) (544) (507) (609) (602)  (492)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens

5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 69% 70% 69% 70% 78% 64% 58% 64% 2% 81%  68% 68% 4%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 25% 24% 19% 33% 32%  30% 24% 17% 2% 26% 23%
Important 95% 95% 94% 94% 97% 96% 90% 94% 97% 97% 95% 94% 97%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 8% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 10% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,703) (786)  (917) (1,152) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (413) (629) (495) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 69% 63% 86% 74% 61% 67% 82% 58% 65% 84% 56% 65% 83%
Somewhat Important 26% 32% 13% 23% 32% 27% 16% 35% 28% 14% 37% 25% 15%
Important 95% 94% 98% 96% 92% 95% 98% 93% 93% 99% 93% 90% 98%
Not very Important 4% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 7% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Not Important 5% 6% 2% 4% 8% 5% 2% 7% 7% 1% 7% 10% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,703) (753) (613) (1,521) (528) (545) (506) (608) (602) (493) (777) (274) (652)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
63% 59% 67% 59% 79% 69% 70%  68% 57%  60%  63% 58% 65%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 29% 33% 26% 33% 15% 25% 25%  25%  35% 30% 2% 35% 30%
Important 92% 92% 93% 92% 94% 95% 95% 93% 92% 91% 90% 93% 95%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 7% 6% % 6% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Not Important 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 9%  10% 7% 5%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,704) (786)  (918)  (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (414) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 63% 75% 55% 64% 78% 59% 56% 73% 62% 55% 73% 60% 54%

Somewhat Important 29% 22% 36% 30% 17% 3%  34% 22%  31%  34% 23% 32% 35%
Important 92% 98% 91% 94% 96% 93% 90% 95% 93% 89% 96% 93% 89%

Not very Important 6% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 6% 9% 3% 5% 9%

Unimportant 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not Important 8% 2% 9% 6% 4% 7%  10% 5% 7% 1% 4% 7% 11%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,704) (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (B09) (602) (493) (778) (274)  (652)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens

5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 74% 67% 81% 72% 89% 75% 4% T71%  74% 78% 7% 70% 70%
Somewhat Important 21% 27% 16% 24% 8% 22% 22%  23%  22% 19% 18% 26% 26%
Important 96% 94% 98% 96% 97% 97% 96% 94% 96% 98% 95% 96% 96%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,704) (786)  (918)  (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (414) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 74% 87% 61% 75% 88% 75% 62% 88% 70% 65% 88% 2% 62%
Somewhat Important 21% 12% 33% 21% 11% 22% 31% 9% 24% 31% 10% 22% 33%
Important 96% 99% 94% 97% 9% 96% 93% 97% 94%  96% 98% 94% 95%
Not very Important 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Not Important 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,704) (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (609) (602) (493) (778) (274) (652)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens

5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender

Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very Important 63% 62% 65% 62% 69% 62% 55% 62% 67% 67% 67% 62% 63%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 29% 31% 23% 32% 35% 30% 28% 29% 27% 30% 32%
Important 93% 92% 94% 93% 92% 94% 90% 92% 95% 96% 94% 92% 95%
Not very Important 6% % 5% 6% 6% 4% 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,703) (786)  (917) (1,152) (192) (238) (307) (384) (598) (414) (628) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 63% 53% 79% 65% 49% 63% 7% 52% 64% 74% 52% 66% 73%
Somewhat Important 30% 37% 18% 28% 39% 32% 21% 36% 30% @ 24% 37% 26% 25%
Important 93% 90% 97% 94% 88% 95% 97% 88% 94% 98% 89% 92% 98%
Not very Important 6% 9% 3% 6% 11% 5% 2% 10% 6% 1% 10% % 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 7% 10% 3% 6% 12% 5% 3% 12% 6% 2% 11% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,703) (754) (613) (1,521) (528) (544) (507) (609) (602) (492) (778) (274) (651)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens T

5l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 44% 36% 53% 42% 54% 52% 49%  48%  40%  43%  49% 41% 40%

Somewhat Important 30% 33% 27% 30% 30% 24% 31% 28%  30% 30% 26% 32% 33%
Important 74% 68% 80% 72% 84% 75% 80% 76% 70% 73%  75% 74% 73%

Not very Important 16% 17% 15% 17% 11% 17% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 16% 17%
Unimportant 10% 15% 5% 11% 5% 8% 5% 9% 13% 12% 11% 10% 10%

Not Important 26% 32% 20% 28% 16% 25% 20% 24% 30% 27% 25% 26% 27%

Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,704) (786)  (918)  (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (414) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 44% 64% 32% 46% 69% 35% 34% 62% 37% 36% 60% 33% 35%

Somewhat Important 30% 26% 27% 29% 21% 39% 25% 25%  35% @ 28% 29% 37% 28%
Important 74% 90% 59% 75% 90% 74% 59% 88% 72%  64% 88% 70% 62%

Not very Important 16% 8% 23% 16% 6% 17%  24% 8% 17%  22% 8% 18% 22%

Unimportant 10% 2% 18% 9% 4% 9% 18% 4% 11% 14% 4% 12% 15%
Not Important 26% 10% 41% 25% 10% 26% 41% 12% 28% 36% 12% 30% 38%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,704) (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (B609) (602) (493) (778) (274) (652)
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5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
58% 52% 64% 51% 81% 69% 69%  64% 50%  52%  62% 53% 54%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 28% 31% 26% 32% 16% 24% 25%  26% 30% 31% 24% 33% 29%
Important 86% 83% 89% 83% 97% 93% 93% 90% 80% 83% 86% 86% 83%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 12% 3% 4% 5% 7% 14%  12% 10% 10% 14%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Not Important 14% 17% 11% 17% 3% 7% 7% 10% 20% 17% 14% 14% 17%

Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,704) (786)  (918)  (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (414) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 58% 7% 37% 58% 81% 56% 39% 75% 59% 40% 5% 64% 38%

Somewhat Important 28% 20% 38% 29% 16% 30% 36% 20% 29%  35% 20% 29% 36%
Important 86% 98% 75% 87% 97% 86% 74% 96% 88% 75% 95% 92% 75%

Not very Important 10% 2% 17% 10% 2% 12% 17% 3% 11% 17% 4% 6% 18%

Unimportant 4% 0% 8% 4% 1% 3% 8% 2% 2% 9% 1% 2% %
Not Important 14% 2% 25% 13% 3% 14%  26% 4% 12%  25% 5% 8% 25%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,704) (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (B609) (602) (493) (778) (274) (652)
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5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 54% 53% 55% 49% 73% 56% 57%  57%  49% 55%  55% 51% 55%

Somewhat Important 34% 33% 34% 37% 20% 33% 3%  30% 36% 33% 32% 37% 32%
Important 88% 86% 90% 86% 94% 89% 91% 88% 85% 88% 86% 88% 87%
Not very Important 9% 10% 8% 10% 5% 8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Not Important 12% 14% 10% 14% 6% 1% 9% 12% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,703) (786)  (917) (1,152) (192) (238) (307) (384) (598) (414) (628) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 54% 2% 41% 55% 76% 50% 43% 69% 52% 42% 67% 52% 42%

Somewhat Important 34% 24% 40% 34% 19% 39% 39% 25% 37% 38% 26% 38% 39%
Important 88% 96% 80% 88% 9% 89% 82% 94% 89% 80% 93% 90% 81%

Not very Important 9% 4% 14% 9% 4% 10% 12% 6% 8% 14% 6% 6% 13%

Unimportant 3% 0% 6% 3% 1% 1% 7% 0% 3% 6% 0% 4% 6%
Not Important 12% 4% 20% 12% 6% 11% 18% 6% 11% 20% 7% 10% 19%

Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,703) (754) (613) (1,521) (528) (544) (507) (609) (602) (492) (778) (274)  (651)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens T

5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 50% 46% 53% 45% 65% 56% 52%  49%  47%  53%  49% 49% 50%

Somewhat Important 33% 34% 33% 37% 21% 32% 33%  33% 35% 33% 34% 34% 35%
Important 83% 81% 86% 82% 86% 88% 85% 82% 82% 86% 82% 83% 84%

Not very Important 12% 13% 11% 14% 9% 8% 13% 13%  13% 10% 12% 13% 11%
Unimportant 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4%

Not Important 17% 19% 14% 18% 14% 12% 15% 18% 18% 14% 18% 17% 16%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,703) (786)  (917)  (1,153) (192) (237) (307) (385) (597) (414) (629) (495) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 50% 60% 41% 51% 62% 47% 44% 60% 48% 43% 59% 45% 43%

Somewhat Important 33% 27% 38% 33% 27% 3%  36% 21%  35% 3% 28% 37% 37%
Important 83% 88% 79% 84% 88% 84% 80% 87% 83% 80% 87% 82% 80%

Not very Important 12% 10% 14% 12% 8% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13%

Unimportant 5% 3% % 5% 4% 3% 8% 2% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6%
Not Important 17% 12% 21% 16% 12% 16% 20% 13% 17% 20% 13% 18% 20%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,703) (754) (613) (1,521) (528) (545) (507) (609) (601) (493) (778) (273)  (652)
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5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very Important 61% 58% 64% 58% 79% 61% 55% 62% 60% 67% 63% 60% 60%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 30% 32% 14% 34% 35% 29%  30% 28% 29% 30% 33%
Important 91% 89% 94% 90% 94% 95% 90% 91% 89% 95% 91% 90% 93%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7%  10% 5% % 9% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 9% 11% 6% 10% 6% 5% 10% 9% 11% 5% 9% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  99%  99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,704) (786) (918) (1,153) (192)  (238)  (307) (385) (598) (414) (629)  (496)  (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 61% 49% 76% 63% 45% 62% 74% 53% 56% 74% 51% 57% 2%
Somewhat Important 30% 37% 22% 29% 37% 31%  24%  34%  34%  23% 36% 31% 24%
Important 91% 86% 98% 92% 82% 93% 97% 87% 89% 97% 87% 89% 96%
Not very Important 8% 13% 2% % 16% 6% 2%  11% 9% 3% 11% 9% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Not Important 9% 14% 2% 8% 18% 7% 3% 13% 11% 3% 13% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,704) (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (609) (602) (493) (778) (274)  (652)
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5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 44% 39% 50% 38% 72% 50% 51%  47%  39% 44%  48% 38% 41%

Somewhat Important 40% 41% 39% 44% 24% 38% 39%  40%  42%  39%  36% 46% 41%
Important 84% 80% 88% 81% 96% 88% 89% 86% 80% 83% 84% 85% 82%

Not very Important 12% 16% 9% 15% 4% % 8% 9% 15% 14% 12% 12% 14%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%

Not Important 16% 20% 12% 19% 4% 12% 11% 14% 20% 17% 16% 15% 18%

Totals 100% 101%  101% 101%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,702) (786)  (916)  (1,151) (192) (238) (307) (384) (597) (414) (627) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 44% 48% 42% 45% 50% 42% 42% 49% 45% 40% 47% 53% 38%

Somewhat Important 40% 42% 38% 40% 41% 41% 37% 42% 36% 42% 44% 31% 40%
Important 84% 90% 80% 85% 91% 83% 79% 91% 80% 82% 90% 84% 78%

Not very Important 12% 9% 13% 12% 8% 14% 14% % 16% 12% 8% 11% 16%

Unimportant 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6%
Not Important 16% 10% 20% 15% 9% 17% 21% 9% 20% 18% 10% 16% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,702)  (754) (613) (1,521) (528) (543) (507) (609) (601) (492)  (778) (273)  (651)
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50. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

84%
13%

98%

2%
1%
2%

76%
19%

95%

5%
0%

5%

70%
27%

97%

3%
0%
3%

100%
(629)

100%
(496)

100%
(403)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

68%
25%
93%
%
0%
7%

78%
19%

97%

1%
2%
3%

88%
12%

100%

0%
0%
0%

Very Important 78% 76% 79% 7% 83%
Somewhat Important 18% 19% 18% 19% 14%
Important 96% 95% 97% 96% 97%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,704) (786) (918) (1,153) (192)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 78% 63% 89% 78% 63%
Somewhat Important 18% 30% 10% 18% 29%
Important 96% 93% 99% 96% 92%
Not very Important 3% 6% 1% 3% 8%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not Important 4% 7% 1% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,704) (754)  (613) (1,522) (528)

100%
(778)

100%
(274)

100%
(652)
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6. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 27% 25% 29% 29% 21% 32% 23% 28% 33% 22% 34% 29% 17%
Jobs and the economy 12% 12% 12% 11% 19% 12% 19% 17% 9% 4%  11% 9% 15%
Health care 12% 11% 12% 10% 15% 14% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11%
Immigration 10% 11% 9% 12% 4% 8% 3% 8% 11% 17% 10% 11% 10%
Climate change and the environment 7% 6% % 6% 3% 9% 6% % 6% % 5% 7% 9%
National Security 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 11% 6% 4% 7%
Civil rights 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Taxes and government spending 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Civil liberties 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Guns 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Education 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Crime 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 102% 100% 101% 98% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,702) (786) (916) (1,152) (192)  (238)  (307) (383) (598) (414) (628)  (496) (403)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 27% 15% 31% 25% 13% 34% 28% 19% 31% 32% 20% 36% 31%
Jobs and the economy 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12%
Health care 12% 18% 5% 12% 16% 13% 5% 17% 13% 5% 17% 11% 6%
Immigration 10% 3% 22% 11% 2% 8%  22% 2% 8%  20% 3% 4% 20%

continued on the next page ...

28



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Climate change and the environment % 15% 1% % 18% 3% 0% 13% % 1% 12% 6% 1%
National Security 5% 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 10% 4% 3% 10% 3% 3% 9%
Civil rights 5% 8% 1% 5% 12% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 8% 6% 2%
Taxes and government spending 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% %
Abortion 4% 7% 4% 5% 8% 1% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4%
Civil liberties 4% 6% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 6% 5% 1%
Guns 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Education 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Crime 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 102% 99% 101% 99% 102% 100% 99% 101% 101% 97% 102%
Unweighted N (1,702)  (754) (612) (1,521) (528) (544) (506) (609) (600) (493)  (778)  (273)  (851)
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7. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
14% 14% 14% 12% 29% 14% 13% 14% 11% 21% 13% 17% 15%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 23% 22% 24% 22% 32% 23% 271%  22%  21%  21% @ 20% 23% 26%
Approve 37% 36% 38% 34% 60% 37% 39% 36% 33% 42% 33% 39% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 20% 21%  13%  12% 7%  12% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 41% 50% 13% 36% 29% 41% 54%  48%  46% 42% 45%
Disapprove 57% 60% 54% 62% 27% 56% 49% 54% 65% 55% 59% 57% 55%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 13% 7% 11%  10% 2% 3% 8% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,704) (786) (918) (1,153) (192)  (238)  (307) (385) (598) (414) (629)  (496)  (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 14% 36% 2% 16% 35% 12% 2%  38% 6% 1% 34% 1% 1%
Somewhat approve 23% 45% 4% 24% 41% 29% 4%  43%  21% 5% 44% 17% 5%
Approve 37% 81% 6% 40% 76% 41% 6% 81% 27% 6% 78% 19% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 10% 12% 10% 17% 8% 9% 17% 12% 10% 21% 12%
Strongly disapprove 44% 6% 83% 45% 9% 37%  85% 6%  44%  82% 7% 41% 82%
Disapprove 57% 17% 92% 57% 19% 54% 93% 14% 61% 94% 17% 63% 94%
Not sure 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4%  12% 1% 5% 19% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,704) (754)  (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (609) (602) (493) (778) (274)  (652)
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8A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 21% 16% 17% 33% 16% 15%  19% 16% 25% 16% 21% 23%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 16% 36% 22% 26% 22% 18% 14%  18% 22% 21%
Approve 38% 40% 37% 33% 68% 38% 41% 40% 35% 40% 34% 43% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 17% 16% 10% 21% 21%  14% 16% 13% 15% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 3% 41% 34% 43% 10% 30% 25% 35%  45%  41%  40% 36% 37%
Disapprove 53% 55% 51% 59% 20% 51% 45% 50% 61% 54% 54% 54% 53%
No opinion 8% 5% 12% 7% 12% 11% 13%  10% 5% 6% 12% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,693) (786) (907) (1,145) (191) (237) (306) (381) (594) (412) (622) (495) (401)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 19% 44% 3% 21% 44% 16% 2% 44% 12% 2% 42% 6% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 39% 7% 21% 34% 26% 5%  36% 18% 7% 37% 13% 7%
Approve 38% 82% 10% 42% 78% 42% 7% 80% 30% 8% 79% 19% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 8% 13% 14% 12% 21% 14% 9%  20% 17% 10% 25% 17%
Strongly disapprove 37% 5% 74% 39% 3% 30%  75% 3% 3% 71% 3% 37% 71%
Disapprove 53% 13% 87% 53% 15% 52% 89% 12% 57% 88% 14% 61% 88%
No opinion 8% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6% 4% 8%  13% 3% 8% 20% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,693) (748) (612) (1,512) (523) (542) (507) (602) (598) (493) (770) (271)  (652)
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8B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 12% 9% 8% 22% 13% 14%  12% %  10% 11% 11% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 20% 18% 28% 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 14% 22% 24%
Approve 30% 31% 29% 26% 50% 33% 34% 32% 25% 30% 25% 33% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 17% 14% 17% 23% 271% 1% 12% 11% 15% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 45% 49% 41% 52% 18% 34% 23%  42% 55%  52%  46% 46% 47%
Disapprove 61% 63% 58% 66% 35% 57% 50% 59% 67% 63% 61% 62% 64%
No opinion 10% 6% 13% 8% 14% 10% 16% 9% 8% 7% 14% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,692) (783) (909) (1,145) (190) (237) (306) (384) (591) (411) (624) (494) (400)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 10% 21% 2% 10% 23% 8% 1%  25% 6% 1% 22% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 19% 44% 4% 22% 42% 21% 3%  41% 15% 4% 39% 13% 3%
Approve 30% 65% 7% 32% 65% 29% 4% 66% 21% 5% 61% 18% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 8% 15% 21% 20% 9% 19% 18% 11% 20% 19% 11%
Strongly disapprove 45% 9% 83% 47% 6% 41%  85% 8%  44%  81% 9% 41% 82%
Disapprove 61% 28% 91% 62% 27% 61% 94% 26% 62% 92% 29% 59% 93%
No opinion 10% 7% 2% 6% 7% 10% 2% 8% 16% 3% 10% 23% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (749) (611) (1,512) (524) (543) (505) (604) (597) (491) (773) (269)  (650)
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8C. Biden Issue Approval — Education

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

15%
27%
42%
15%
30%
46%
12%

16% 14% 14% 29% 14% 12% 19% 12%  20%
28% 26% 24% 40% 34% 38% 26% 25% 19%
44% 40% 37% 70% 48% 50% 45% 36% 39%
15% 15% 16% 6% 17% 20%  14%  14%  13%
32% 29% 36% 9% 23% 17% 28% 39%  34%
47% 44% 51% 15% 40% 36% 43% 53% 47%
9% 16% 11% 15% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14%

13% 17% 19%
23% 29% 29%
36% 46% 48%
15% 16% 14%
31% 29% 33%
46% 46% 48%
18% 9% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,693)

100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
(781)  (912)  (1,147) (190) (236) (306) (380) (594) (413)

100% 100% 99%
(622) (495) (401)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

15%
27%
42%
15%
30%
46%
12%

35% 5% 17% 35% 13% 2% 36% 9% 3%
46% 12% 28% 45% 31% 10% 45% 25% 12%
80% 17% 45% 80% 44% 12% 81% 33% 14%
8% 14% 14% 9% 17% 18% 6% 19% 19%
4% 63% 33% 3% 26% 62% 3% 28% 60%
12% 7% 46% 12% 43% 80% 9% 47%  79%
8% % 9% 8%  13% 8%  10%  19% %

33% 7% 2%
44% 22% 12%
77% 28% 14%
9% 19% 19%
4% 26% 59%
13% 45% 78%
10% 26% 8%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,693)

101%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
(752)  (610) (1,513) (524) (541) (507) (604) (599) (490)

100%  100%  100%
(772)  (272)  (649)
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8D. Biden Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age

Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 20% 18% 15% 43% 16% 17% 18% 14% 2% 1% 22% 18%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 23% 21% 27% 23% 33%  23% 20% 15% 19% 21% 31%
Approve 41% 42% 41% 36% 70% 39% 50% 42% 35% 42% 36% 43% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 17% 19% % 25% 16% 15% 20% 17% 16% 23% 14%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 28% 35% 8% 26% 20% 30% 35% 32% 31% 29% 30%
Disapprove 47% 50% 45% 54% 15% 50% 35% 45% 56% 49%  47% 52% 44%
No opinion 11% 8% 14% 10% 15% 10% 14% 13%  10% 9% 1% 5% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (784) (908) (1,144) (190) (238) (305) (383) (593) (411) (623) (494) (401)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 19% 39% 5% 20% 39% 17% 4%  42% 13% 3% 38% 11% 3%
Somewhat approve 23% 42% 8% 24% 39% 28% % 3%  22% 9% 37% 18% 10%
Approve 41% 81% 13% 44% 78% 45% 11% 79% 35% 12% 76% 29% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 9% 22% 16% 11% 19%  21% 8% 19%  24% 10% 21% 23%
Strongly disapprove 30% 6% 59% 32% 6% 24%  60% 5% 27% 5% 5% 27% 56%
Disapprove 47% 15% 80% 49% 17% 42% 81% 13% 47% 81% 15% 48% 78%
No opinion 11% 5% 7% 7% 5% 13% 9% 8% 18% 7% 9% 23% 8%
Totals 100%  101% 101%  99%  100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (748) (612) (1,512) (522) (541) (507) (602) (598) (492)  (770) (271)  (651)
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8E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age

Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 19% 16% 15% 33% 16% 19%  19% 13% 22% 15% 20% 20%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 24% 21% 35% 30% 29%  22%  23% 21% 21% 26% 27%
Approve 41% 42% 41% 36% 68% 46% 48% 40% 36% 42% 36% 45% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 14% 17% 6% 18% 17%  17% 14% 16%  15% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 27% 33% 10% 26% 19%  27% 35% 31% 30% 28% 30%
Disapprove 45% 48% 41% 50% 16% 43% 36% 43% 49% 46%  46% 45% 44%
No opinion 14% 11% 18% 14% 16% 11% 16% 16% 14% 11% 19% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,689) (785)  (904) (1,143) (191)  (235)  (305) (381) (590) (413) (621)  (494) (399
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 18% 39% 5% 19% 38% 17% 3%  42% 11% 3% 37% 8% 3%
Somewhat approve 24% 42% 9% 24% 39% 26% 11%  39%  22% 10% 39% 18% 11%
Approve 41% 81% 14% 43% 78% 43% 14% 80% 33% 13% 7% 26% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 8% 18% 14% 11% 19% 17% 7%  20% @ 20% 8% 19% 22%
Strongly disapprove 29% 4% 57% 31% 3% 22%  59% 3% 27%  56% 4% 27% 54%
Disapprove 45% 12% 76% 45% 14% 42% 77% 10% 46% 76% 12% 46% 76%
No opinion 14% 8% 10% 11% 9% 15% 10% 10%  21% 11% 11% 28% 11%
Totals 101%  101%  99%  99%  100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,689) (750) (610) (1,510) (523) (541) (505) (603) (595) (491)  (770) (269)  (650)
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8F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

17%
23%
40%
16%
28%
44%
16%

18% 17% 15% 32% 15% 15% 19% 15%  21%
22% 24% 21% 36% 25% 30% 23% 20%  20%
40% 41% 36% 68% 40% 46% 42% 35% 42%
17% 15% 17% % 21% 17% 18% 15% 16%
31% 25% 32% 9% 25% 18% 26% 35%  29%
48% 40% 49% 16% 46% 34% 44% 50% 45%
12% 19% 15% 16% 14% 20% 13% 16% 14%

14% 19% 23%
21% 26% 24%
35% 45% 48%
17% 15% 17%
29% 30% 26%
46% 45% 43%
20% 10% 10%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,698)

100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
(786)  (912)  (1,150) (190) (237) (306) (382) (596) (414)

101% 100% 100%
(626) (494) (402)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

17%
23%
40%
16%
28%
44%
16%

39% 4% 19% 40% 17% 2% 42% 11% 1%
41% 10% 25% 37% 27% 9% 38% 20% 11%
81% 14% 44% 78%  43% 11% 80%  32% 12%
8% 18% 15% 9% 20% 19% 6% 21% 20%
3% 59% 30% 3% 21% 58% 4% 24% 55%
12% 76% 45% 13% 41% 76% 10% 45% 75%
8% 10% 12% 10%  15% 13%  10% 23% 12%

38% 9% 1%
39% 16% 11%
7% 25% 12%
8% 21% 22%
4% 24% 53%
12% 45% 75%
12% 30% 13%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,698)

99%  101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
(752)  (613) (1,518) (525) (543) (507) (606) (599) (493)

101%  100%  100%
(775)  (272)  (651)
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8G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 13% 10% 11% 20% 11% 12%  15% 8% 14% 11% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 23% 21% 39% 24% 28% 22%  20% 23% 19% 25% 24%
Approve 35% 36% 33% 31% 59% 36% 39% 36% 29% 37% 30% 39% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 17% 15% 13% 22% 25%  16% 13% 10% 15% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 35% 44% 13% 32% 20% 36%  49%  44%  41% 37% 40%
Disapprove 54% 57% 52% 59% 27% 53% 46% 52% 62% 54%  56% 55% 55%
No opinion 11% 7% 15% 10% 14% 11% 15%  12% 9% 9%  14% 7% 6%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  101%  99%  100%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (783) (913) (1,148) (191)  (237)  (305) (383) (594) (414) (625)  (493)  (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 12% 26% 4% 13% 28% 9% 2%  28% 7% 2% 25% 4% 2%
Somewhat approve 23% 46% 5% 24% 43% 26% 5%  45% 18% 7% 44% 13% 6%
Approve 35% 72% 9% 37% 71% 36% 7% 73% 24% 9% 70% 17% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 11% 14% 14% 21% 12% 12%  20% 14% 14% 23% 14%
Strongly disapprove 39% 7% 76% 41% 5% 33% 7% 5%  38% 73% 6% 35% 73%
Disapprove 54% 19% 88% 56% 19% 54% 89% 17% 58% 87% 20% 58% 87%
No opinion 11% 9% 4% 7% 10% 11% 4% 10% 17% 4% 11% 25% 4%
Totals 101%  101% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,696) (753) (611) (1,517) (526) (542) (506) (607) (599) (490) (775) (272)  (649)
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8H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 10% 22% 12% 11% 14% 10% 14% 10% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 19% 30% 22% 22%  16% 21% 19% 18% 21% 22%
Approve 32% 33% 30% 29% 52% 34% 33% 30% 31% 33% 28% 34% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 13% 22% 18% 21%  19% 11% 14% 15% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 45% 47% 43% 51% 15% 40% 32% 42% 54% 47%  46% 45% 45%
Disapprove 60% 63% 58% 64% 37% 58% 53% 61% 65% 61% 61% 62% 59%
No opinion 8% 5% 11% 7% 11% 8% 15% 9% 4% 6% 11% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,690) (782) (908) (1,143) (189)  (237)  (305) (382) (595) (408) (623)  (492)  (400)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 12% 28% 3% 14% 29% 10% 2%  29% 7% 1% 26% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 44% 3% 22% 41% 21% 4%  40% 15% 5% 40% 9% 5%
Approve 32% 72% 6% 35% 70% 31% 5% 70% 22% 7% 66% 13% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 9% 13% 13% 24% 9% 15%  21% 10% 16% 27% 10%
Strongly disapprove 45% 8% 83% 47% 8% 30%  84% 8%  44%  82% 8% 42% 82%
Disapprove 60%  22%  92%  60%  22% 62% 93% 22% 65% 92%  24%  69%  92%
No opinion 8% 6% 2% 5% 8% 7% 1% 8% 13% 1% 10% 18% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,690) (751)  (605) (1,509) (524) (541) (502) (604) (598) (488)  (773) (271)  (646)
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9. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5%
Somewhat approve 12% 14% 11% 11% 22% 14% 18%  14% 9%  10% 10% 15% 16%
Approve 15% 17% 12% 13% 26% 20% 22% 20% 10% 10% 12% 18% 21%
Neither approve nor disapprove 22% 18% 25% 19% 28% 32% 29% 26% 17% 17% 24% 23% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 24% 26% 27% 19% 19% 24%  20%  27% 29% 21% 28% 30%
Strongly disapprove 30%  35%  26% 32%  18% 22% 16%  26%  38% 37%  32% 26% 31%
Disapprove 55% 59% 52% 59% 38% 41% 40% 46% 65% 65%  53% 55% 61%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  99%  99%  99%  101% 100% 100% 102% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,703) (786) (917) (1,153) (191)  (238)  (307) (385) (598) (413) (629)  (495)  (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 15% 13% 14% 13% 11% 17% %  14% 14% 8% 13%
Approve 15% 18% 17% 16% 20% 14% 13% 22% 8% 16% 18% 9% 14%
Neither approve nor disapprove 22% 14% 24% 20% 15% 23%  23% 18% 21%  26% 18% 25% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 27% 33% 29% 24% 23%  32% 2%  21%  33% 22% 14% 33%
Strongly disapprove 30% 38% 21% 30% 37% 32% 26% 31% 38% 20% 35% 35% 24%
Disapprove 55% 64% 54% 58% 61% 54% 59% 53% 60% 53% 57% 50% 56%
Not sure 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 12% 6% 7% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,703)  (753)  (613) (1,521) (527) (545) (507) (608) (602) (493) (777) (274)  (652)
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10. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 14% % 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9%  14% 8% 12% 15%
Somewhat approve 28% 33% 23% 29% 28% 26% 31% 28% 26% 27%  24% 32% 35%
Approve 38% 47% 29% 41% 36% 35% 41% 37% 35% 41% 32% 43% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 15% 21% 15% 22% 25% 19% 17% 21% 14% 18% 20% 15%
Strongly disapprove 30% 29% 30% 32% 24% 21% 20% 28% 33% 35% 30% 27% 31%
Disapprove 48% 44% 51% 47% 46% 46% 39% 45% 54% 49% 48% 47% 46%
Not sure 14% 9% 20% 12% 18% 19% 20% 18% 11% 10% 20% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,703) (786) (917) (1,152) (192)  (238)  (307) (385) (598) (413) (628)  (496)  (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 10% 5% 20% 12% 6% 9% 18% 6% 7% 18% 5% 5% 18%
Somewhat approve 28% 15% 47% 31% 14% 25% 47% 19% 20% 45% 17% 15% 44%
Approve 38% 20% 67% 43% 20% 34% 64% 26% 27% 63% 22% 19% 63%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 16% 17% 19% 20% 15% 19%  20% 15% 20% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 30% 55% 8% 31% 54% 31% 11%  45%  32% 11% 48% 28% 11%
Disapprove 48% 75% 23% 48% 72% 51% 26% 64% 52% 27% 68% 48% 27%
Not sure 14% 5% 10% 9% 7% 15% 9% 10%  21% 10% 10% 33% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,703)  (753)  (613) (1,521) (528) (544) (507) (609) (601) (493) (777) (274)  (652)
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11. Johnson Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 10%
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 22% 26% 27% 21% 24%  25%  22%  29% @ 22% 27% 35%
Approve 32% 37% 27% 35% 33% 25% 29% 32% 28% 39% 28% 33% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 15% 15% 14% 21% 15% 12% 18% 16%  15% 18% 18%
Strongly disapprove 19% 22% 16% 19% 20% 13% 12% 18% 23% 20% 18% 20% 20%
Disapprove 35% 39% 30% 34% 34% 34% 28% 30% 42% 36% 33% 38% 37%
Not sure 34% 24% 43% 31% 34% 40% 43% 38% 30% 25% 39% 29% 18%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,700) (782) (918) (1,149) (192) (238) (305) (385) (597) (413) (628) (495) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 7% 3% 16% 9% 3% 4% 15% 3% 3% 16% 3% 3% 14%
Somewhat approve 25% 18% 40% 27% 15% 23%  40%  20% 16%  39% 17% 13% 38%
Approve 32% 22% 56% 36% 18% 27% 55% 23% 19% 55% 20% 16% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 20% 15% 17% 7% 17%  15% 18%  16%  13% 18% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 19% 38% 6% 21% 40% 18% 6%  34% 19% 4% 34% 16% 6%
Disapprove 35% 58% 21% 38% 57% 35% 20% 52% 35% 18% 52% 31% 19%
Not sure 34% 21% 23% 26% 25% 37% 25% 25% 46% 28% 28% 54% 30%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  102%
Unweighted N (1,700)  (753)  (613) (1,520) (527) (543) (506) (607) (601) (492) (776) (273)  (651)
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12. Jeffries Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 13% 13% 11% 27% 13% 7% 10% 14% 21% 12% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 21% 12% 16% 26% 13% 24%  19% 11% 14%  13% 21% 21%
Approve 30% 34% 25% 27% 52% 26% 31% 29% 26% 35% 25% 35% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 12% % 16% 14%  11%  13% 9% 11% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 18% 24% 14% 21% 7% 12% 9% 13% 24%  25%  18% 20% 20%
Disapprove 30% 37% 23% 33% 14% 28% 23% 24% 37% 34% 28% 32% 34%
Not sure 40% 29% 51% 39% 33% 45% 46%  47%  38% 31% 4% 33% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (783) (916) (1,150) (192)  (237)  (306) (385) (595) (413) (628)  (495)  (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 13% 33% 3% 16% 33% 12% 2% 32% 7% 2% 29% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 16% 30% 10% 18% 24% 21% 9% 2% 13% 11% 26% 12% 9%
Approve 30% 62% 13% 34% 56% 33% 11% 59% 20% 12% 55% 15% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 14% 11% 8% 13% 14% 9%  12%  14% 8% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 18% 4% 40% 21% 4% 15%  38% 4% 18%  33% 5% 14% 34%
Disapprove 30% 12% 53% 33% 12% 28% 52% 12% 30% 47% 13% 26% 48%
Not sure 40% 25% 34% 34% 32% 39% 37% 29% 50% 40% 31% 59% 40%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,699) (753) (612) (1,519) (528) (543) (505) (609) (599) (491)  (777) (272)  (650)
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13. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 4% 2% 5% 3% 10% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Liberal 4% 5% 3% 3% 14% 4% 8% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3%
Total Liberal 8% 7% 9% 5% 24% 10% 12% 10% 7% 4% 10% 7% 5%
Moderate 13% 14% 12% 15% 7% 8% 11% 11% 15% 13% 11% 15% 15%
Conservative 32% 32% 32% 35% 16% 31% 25%  30% 34% 38% 31% 34% 35%
Very conservative 28% 28% 28% 27% 30% 33% 3%  30% 22% @ 27%  28% 26% 27%
Total Conservative 60% 60% 59% 62% 45% 63% 59% 60% 56% 65% 59% 60% 62%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 18% 24% 19% 17% 18% 22% 18% 20% 18% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(1,703) (785) (918) (1,152) (192)  (238)  (307) (385) (597) (414) (629)  (495)  (403)

Unweighted N

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very liberal 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2%
Liberal 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Total Liberal 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 12% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 12% 5%
Moderate 13% 5% 24% 14% 3% 20% 15% 6% 14% 18% 5% 14% 20%
Conservative 32% 18% 49% 34% 19% 28%  55% 18%  28%  50% 18% 22% 50%
Very conservative 28% 45% 19% 30% 49% 23%  22% @ 45% 19%  22% 44% 13% 19%
Total Conservative 60% 63% 69% 64% 69% 51% 77% 62% 48% T1% 62% 35% 69%
Not sure 19% 26% 4% 15% 21% 17% 4% 23% 29% 5% 24% 39% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
(1,703)  (754) (612) (1,521) (528) (545) (506) (609) (B602) (492) (778) (274) (651)

Unweighted N
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14. Trump Honesty

Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 38% 42% 34% 42% 20% 39% 38% 34% 41% 3% 39% 39% 37%
Not honest and trustworthy 47% 45% 48% 44% 61% 50% 40% 43% 48% 56%  45% 48% 49%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 14% 19% 11% 22%  22% 11% 7% 1% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,702) (785)  (917)  (1,151) (192) (238) (307) (384) (597) (414) (628) (496) (402)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Honest and trustworthy 38% 5% 78% 40% 9% 31%  73% 9%  27%  78% 7% 24% 74%
Not honest and trustworthy 47% 90% 9% 49% 84% 52% 14%  83%  49% 9% 84% 45% 11%
Not sure 15% 5% 13% 12% 7% 17% 13% 8%  23% 13% 9% 30% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,702)  (753) (613) (1,520) (527) (544) (507) (608) (601) (493) (777) (273) (652)
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15. Enthusiastic about Trump Presidency
How do you feel about the next 4 years with Donald Trump as president?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Enthusiastic 34% 40% 29% 39% 12% 34% 29%  33% 38% 34% 33% 34% 39%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 10% 19% 17% 14% 13% 18% 19% 11%
Dissatisfied but not upset 15% 15% 15% 10% 32% 20% 16% 15% 13% 15% 16% 12% 16%
Upset 29% 26% 32% 30% 26% 27% 26%  25% 31% 3% 2% 29% 30%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 14% 9% 10%  10% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,701) (785)  (916)  (1,151) (191) (238) (306) (385) (596) (414) (628) (495) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Enthusiastic 34% 4% 73% 37% 6% 24% 72% 4% 24% 75% 3% 20% 71%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 16% 6% 21% 14% 7% 21% 17% 8% 19% 19% 8% 21% 21%
Dissatisfied but not upset 15% 21% 2% 14% 13% 23% 6% 21% 21% 3% 22% 23% 4%
Upset 29% 65% 2% 31% 70% 25% 2% 62% 25% 2% 62% 19% 2%
Not sure 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 12% 2% 5% 18% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (754)  (612) (1,519) (528) (544) (506) (607) (602) (492)  (776) (274)  (651)
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16. Trump Transition Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President-elect Donald Trump is handling the presidential transition?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 30% 34% 27% 35% 9% 27% 20% 29% 34% 36% 30% 29% 33%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 18% 19% 22% 17% 2%  20% 1% 14% 20% 20% 17%
Approve 49% 54% 45% 54% 31% 44% 46% 49% 51% 49% 50% 49% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 6% 13% 14% 11% 9% 7% % 6% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 27% 30% 27% 36% 31% 2% 26% 31% 3%5% 2% 30% 28%
Disapprove 37% 35% 39% 33% 49% 44% 33% 36% 38% 42%  33% 40% 40%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 12% 20% 12% 21% 15% 11% 9% 16% 11% 9%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (784) (915) (1,151)  (191) (238) (306) (383) (598) (412) (628) (495) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 30% 3% 69% 34% 5% 22%  65% 3%  21%  67% 3% 14% 64%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 19% 17% 10% 25% 21% 12% 22% 23% 13% 24% 23%
Approve 49%  13% 88%  51%  14% 47% 86% 15% 43% 89%  15%  38%  87%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 15% 3% 8% 13% 10% 3% 16% 8% 2% 14% 9% 3%
Strongly disapprove 29% 63% 2% 31% 65% 28% 3%  58%  28% 2% 60% 21% 2%
Disapprove 37% 78% 6% 39% 78% 37% 6% 73% 36% 4% 74% 30% 5%
Not sure 14% 9% 6% 10% 8% 15% 8% 2%  21% 7% 11% 32% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (751) (613) (1,518) (527) (542) (507) (607) (599) (493) (775) (272)  (652)
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17. Biden Transition Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Joe Biden is handling the presidential transition?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 17% 21% 17% 30% 22% 15%  19% 18% 25% 19% 19% 22%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 24% 25% 35% 21% 31%  26% 24% 21% @ 22% 25% 31%
Approve 45% 45% 45% 43% 65% 43% 46% 45% 42% 47% % 45% 53%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 18% 11% 15% 9% 13% 16% 13% 14% 16% 14% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 23% 22% 24% 25% 9% 24% 13% 21% 28% 26% 25% 24% 19%
Disapprove 38% 41% 35% 41% 18% 37% 29% 34% 42% 42%  38% 40% 36%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 17% 17% 19% 25% 21% 15% 11% 20% 16% 12%
Totals 101%  99%  101%  99%  100%  99%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,697) (781) (916) (1,146) (192)  (238)  (304) (383) (597) (413) (625)  (496)  (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 19% 44% 6% 22% 39% 18% 7%  43% 11% 5% 40% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 26% 36% 17% 26% 33% 31% 7%  32%  26% 19% 34% 24% 18%
Approve 45% 81% 23% 48% 73% 48% 23% 75% 37% 24% 74% 29% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 8% 17% 15% 12% 16% 17% 10% 16% 17% 11% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 23% 2% 47% 24% 5%  18%  45% 4%  21%  43% 4% 21% 42%
Disapprove 38% 11% 64% 40% 16% 33% 63% 14% 37% 60% 15% 35% 61%
Not sure 18% 9% 13% 13% 11% 18% 14% 10% 25% 16% 11% 36% 16%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,697) (751) (613) (1,517) (527) (541) (506) (607) (598) (492) (776) (271)  (650)
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18. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% % 3% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Good 24% 28% 20% 22% 39% 22% 2%  20% 23% 26% 18% 28% 30%
Fair 32% 33% 32% 33% 32% 28% 35%  32% 3%  29%  30% 31% 39%
Poor 35% 30% 39% 36% 17% 42% 26%  36% 3%  38%  41% 33% 24%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,702) (785)  (917)  (1,153) (191) (237) (306) (385) (598) (413) (627) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 5% 11% 2% 6% 11% 6% 1% 12% 2% 2% 11% 2% 2%
Good 24% 43% 11% 25% 38% 29% 11% 40% 20% 13% 39% 18% 12%
Fair 32% 31% 36% 34% 30% 33% 36% 28% 33% 36% 30% 27% 37%
Poor 35% 14% 50% 33% 18% 29% 51% 17% 38% 48% 17% 43% 48%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 10% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,702)  (7538) (613) (1,521) (528) (543) (507) (607) (602) (493) (776) (274) (652)

48



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 5 - 8, 2025 - 1704 U.S. Adult Citizens

19. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 19% 23% 15% 20% 23% 16% 22%  22%  15% 18% 15% 21% 26%
About the same 36% 37% 34% 36% 36% 33% 33% 34% 35% 42%  33% 38% 40%
Getting worse 37% 33% 39% 37% 29% 44% 31%  33%  44%  33% 41% 35% 28%
Not sure 9% % 11% 8% 13% % 13% 11% 6% % 11% 6% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,704) (786) (918)  (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (414) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Getting better 19% 31% 15% 21% 31% 19% 14% 30% 12% 15% 29% 7% 15%
About the same 36% 36% 36% 36% 33% 40% 37% 36% 34% 37% 36% 32% 37%
Getting worse 37% 26% 44% 37% 28% 34% 43% 27% 40% 42% 28% 42% 42%
Not sure 9% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 13% 6% 7% 18% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,704)  (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (609) (602) (493) (778) (274) (652)
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20. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

14%

45%
37%
4%

17% 11% 13% 23% 12% 21% 16% 10% 10%

46% 44% 46% 47% 38% 44%  41%  43%  53%
34% 40% 39% 24% 41% 26% 3%% 46%  37%
4% 5% 3% 6% 9% 9% 8% 1% 0%

11% 13% 23%

39% 45% 51%
45% 40% 24%
5% 3% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,704)

101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(786)  (918)  (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (414)

100%  101%  100%
(629)  (496)  (403)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

14%

45%
37%
4%

22% 11% 16% 24% 15% 8% 22% 10% 10%

54% 37% 44% 48% 48% 39% 51% 44% 40%
22% 50% 38% 24% 35% 50% 23% 39% 48%
2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% % 2%

19% 8% 11%

53% 41% 39%
24% 41% 48%
4% 9% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,704)

100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
(754)  (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (609) (602)  (493)

100%  99%  101%
(778)  (274)  (652)
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21. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 37% 39% 35% 37% 43% 31% 40% 40% 37% 30%  35% 39% 41%
Just about the same as now 30% 31% 29% 30% 28% 34% 28% 30% 29% 34% 28% 29% 34%
Worse off financially 19% 17% 20% 19% 14% 19% 12%  16%  21%  26%  22% 18% 17%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 15% 20% 15% 14% 9% 15% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,704) (786) (918)  (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (414) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Better off financially 37% 22% 59% 40% 25% 33% 59% 26% 29% 58% 25% 25% 55%
Just about the same as now 30% 34% 26% 29% 29% 3% 25% 33% 32%  26% 31% 33% 28%
Worse off financially 19% 31% 6% 19% 34% 17% %  31% 19% 7% 30% 19% 8%
Not sure 14% 12% 9% 11% 12% 16% 10% 11% 20% 10% 14% 23% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,704)  (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (609) (602) (493) (778) (274) (652)
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22. Feelings about Flying
How do you feel about flying in an airplane?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Afraid of it 13% 9% 18% 13% 15% 18% 12% 18% 13% 11% 19% 11% 6%
Bothers me slightly 31% 26% 35% 31% 32% 33% 30% 28% 31% 33% 30% 37% 25%
Not at all afraid 50% 57% 43% 51% 44% 41% 48%  43%  52%  54%  42% 47% 67%
Don’t know 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 8% 10% 11% 3% 2% 9% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,703) (786) (917)  (1,153) (192) (238) (306) (385) (598) (414) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Afraid of it 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 17% 13%
Bothers me slightly 31% 33% 28% 31% 32% 34% 27% 32% 31% 29% 33% 28% 30%
Not at all afraid 50% 54% 56% 54% 52%  46%  56%  48%  47%  53% 49% 42% 53%
Don’t know 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,703)  (753) (613) (1,521) (528) (545) (506) (608) (602)  (493) (777) (274) (652)
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23. Airline Safety Record

Whatever your personal feelings about flying, how would you rate the overall safety record of commercial airline travel?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 27% 34% 20% 29% 23% 23% 25% 27% 2%  29% 18% 30% 38%
Good 52% 47% 57% 53% 53% 49% 51% 49% 52%  57%  54% 54% 48%
Only fair 17% 15% 19% 14% 18% 24% 20% 18% 18% 12%  21% 14% 11%
Poor 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% % 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,703) (786) (917)  (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (384) (598) (414) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 27% 32% 31% 30% 30% 23% 30% 29% 22% 30% 27% 23% 29%
Good 52% 53% 50% 52% 54% 54% 49% 53% 52% 51% 55% 46% 51%
Only fair 17% 13% 15% 14% 13% 20% 18% 14% 21% 15% 14% 24% 16%
Poor 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% % 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,703)  (754) (612)  (1,521) (528) (545) (506) (609) (601)  (493) (778) (274) (651)
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24. Safer to Drive or Fly

If you were going to take a long trip somewhere, do you think it would be safer to drive or safer to fly to the destination?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Safer to drive 17% 13% 20% 16% 15% 23% 18% 19% 17% 12% 23% 13% 8%
About the same 33% 29% 36% 27% 46% 42% 33% 34% 3%  29%  32% 33% 32%
Safer to fly 43% 51% 36% 49% 34% 29% 43% 37% 43%  52%  35% 47% 57%
Don’t know % % 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 10% 6% % 9% 6% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,694) (781) (913) (1,145) (192) (236) (305) (382) (596) (411) (626) (494) (401)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Safer to drive 17% 11% 16% 14% 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 16% 16% 17% 17%
About the same 33% 30% 34% 32% 26% 35% 31% 31% 33% 34% 30% 39% 32%
Safer to fly 43% 53% 44% 48% 52% 40% 46% 48% 39% 44% 48% 30% 46%
Don’t know 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 10% 5% 7% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (748) (612) (1,512) (525) (540) (505) (605) (597) (492) (773) (270) (651)
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25. Fighting Terrorism
Do you think the U.S. government...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be doing more to fight terrorism 53% 51% 55% 55% 55% 48% 39% 48% 59% 62%  55% 54% 54%
Is doing enough to fight terrorism 25% 30% 20% 25% 27% 22% 25%  26% 23% 26% 20% 26% 33%
Is doing too much to fight terrorism 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 11% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 15% 14% 22% 24% 19% 16% 9% 19% 15% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 101% 101%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,703) (785) (918) (1,152) (192) (238) (307) (385) (597) (414) (629) (496) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Should be doing more to fight terrorism 53% 44% 70% 56% 43% 49% 71% 44% 45% 70% 42% 41% 69%
Is doing enough to fight terrorism 25% 37% 16% 26% 35% 30% 15%  36%  22% 17% 37% 18% 17%
Is doing too much to fight terrorism 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 3% 5% 9% 4%
Not sure 17% 14% 10% 13% 15% 18% 9% 15% 24% 10% 16% 32% 10%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,703) (754)  (612) (1,521) (528) (545) (506) (609) (602) (492)  (778)  (274)  (651)
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26. Threat Posed By Terrorism

Do you believe that terrorism poses a threat to the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
An immediate and serious threat to the U.S. 40% 39% 41% 43% 35% 36% 26% 35% 47%  49%  46% 42% 33%
A somewhat serious threat to the U.S. 37% 38% 36% 38% 38% 33% 36% 36% 35% 40% 32% 38% 45%
A minor threat to the U.S. 14% 16% 13% 13% 16% 15% 21% 15% 13% 8% 12% 11% 19%
No threat to the U.S. 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 6% 8% 15% 15% 11% 4% 3% 9% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 100%  100%  101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,703) (785) (918) (1,152) (192) (238)  (307) (385) (597) (414) (629)  (496)  (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
An immediate and serious threat to the U.S. 40% 29% 58% 43% 28% 38% 58% 29% 33% 59% 30% 29% 56%
A somewhat serious threat to the U.S. 37% 46% 31% 39% 44% 41% 31% 44% 36% 30% 44% 29% 33%
A minor threat to the U.S. 14% 18% 7% 13% 21% 14% 7% 18% 17% 8% 18% 19% 8%
No threat to the U.S. 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure 8% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 12% 3% 6% 22% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,703)  (754)  (612) (1,521) (528) (545) (506) (609) (602) (492)  (778)  (274)  (6851)
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27. Trump Terrorism Policies

Do you think the policies of the Trump Administration will make the United States more or less safe from terrorism?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More safe 41% 46% 36% 47% 18% 36% 3% 37% 48% 42% 3% 46% 46%
No difference 13% 13% 12% 9% 20% 20% 17% 17% 10% 8% 13% 13% 14%
Less safe 28% 25% 31% 27% 37% 25% 23%  26% 29% 33% 2% 28% 29%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 17% 24% 19% 26%  20% 13% 17%  23% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,701) (784)  (917) (1,152) (191) (237) (304) (385) (598) (414) (628) (495) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
More safe 41% 8% 83% 45% 10% 35% 79% 10% 34% 80% 8% 26% 80%
No difference 13% 16% % 11% 14% 18% 6% 16% 13% 8% 15% 16% 8%
Less safe 28% 61% 3% 31% 64%  25% 4%  571%  26% 3% 58% 19% 3%
Not sure 18% 14% 6% 13% 13% 21% 10% 18% 27% 8% 18% 39% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (753) (611) (1,519) (528) (543) (506) (607) (602) (492) (776) (274) (651)
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28. Immigrants Make Country Better or Worse

In general, do you think immigration makes the U.S. better off or worse off?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 31% 34% 27% 31% 25% 29% 33% 31% 31%  28%  24% 34% 41%
Does not make much difference 21% 20% 22% 17% 38% 28% 33% 21% 16% 18% 22% 20% 20%
Worse off 34% 34% 35% 40% 16% 32% 18% 32% 40% 45% 3% 36% 30%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 13% 20% 11% 16% 16% 14% 8% 16% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,702) (785) 917)  (1,152) (192) (237) (305) (385) (598) (414) (627) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Better off 31% 58% 16% 35% 62% 29% 12% 51% 29% 13% 53% 18% 14%
Does not make much difference 21% 22% 13% 18% 17% 30% 11% 26% 23% 14% 24% 28% 15%
Worse off 34% 11% 60% 36% 11% 26% 66% 11% 30% 62% 12% 28% 60%
Not sure 14% 10% 10% 11% 9% 16% 11% 12% 17% 11% 11% 26% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,702)  (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (506) (609) (600) (493) (778) (272) (652)
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29. Increase or Decrease Number of Legal Immigrants
Do you think the number of legal immigrants accepted into the U.S. each year should be...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 17% 17% 18% 15% 19% 20% 27% 18% 14% 12% 13% 15% 24%
Not changed 28% 30% 25% 29% 28% 25% 28%  26% 30% 27% 2% 30% 32%
Decreased 31% 29% 33% 31% 31% 37% 20% 30% 33% 41% 32% 33% 31%
Reduced to zero 10% 11% 9% 13% 2% 8% 6% 9% 13% 11% 14% 11% 5%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 13% 18% 11% 19% 17% 11% 10% 15% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,700) (784)  (916) (1,149) (192)  (238)  (307) (382) (597) (414) (628)  (495) (401)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Increased 17% 31% 6% 18% 36% 14% 6% 30% 16% 6% 30% 14% 6%
Not changed 28% 33% 29% 30% 30% 32% 24% 31% 25% @ 28% 31% 22% 27%
Decreased 31% 21% 44% 33% 18% 32% 44% 21% 31% 41% 21% 30% 42%
Reduced to zero 10% 3% 17% 10% 3% 8% 20% 3% 7% 21% 3% 6% 19%
Not sure 14% 12% 4% 9% 12% 13% 6% 15% 21% 5% 15% 27% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,700)  (754) (610) (1,519) (528) (545) (504) (609) (B602) (489) (778) (274) (648)
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30. Increase or Decrease Number of H-1b Visas

H-1B visas allow U.S. employers to temporarily hire foreign workers in occupations requiring specialized skills and a college degree. Do you think the number

of H-1B visas issued each year should be...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 17% 18% 16% 15% 17% 23% 24% 18% 13% 15%  14% 16% 24%
Not changed 34% 36% 33% 33% 48% 30% 33% 33% 36% 3% 31% 39% 37%
Decreased 20% 19% 20% 22% 12% 19% 12% 17%  23% 25% 23% 17% 20%
Reduced to zero 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 4% 4% 6% 11% 6% 8% 9% 6%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 22% 19% 24% 28% 26% 18% 19%  25% 19% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,701) (785) (916)  (1,151) (191) (238) (307) (384) (596) (414) (629) (495) (401)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increased 17% 24% 12% 18% 28% 15% 10% 25% 14% 12% 24% 10% 12%
Not changed 34% 44% 34% 38% 39% 39% 32% 40% 31% 32% 39% 29% 32%
Decreased 20% 14% 29% 21% 14% 18%  30% 14% 18% 2% 14% 14% 28%
Reduced to zero 7% 4% 11% 8% 3% 7% 11% 5% 6% 11% 5% 6% 10%
Not sure 22% 15% 15% 16% 16% 21% 16% 17% 30% 18% 18% 41% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (752) (612) (1,519) (527) (544) (506) (608) (601) (492) (777) (273) (651)
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31. Tiktok National Security Threat

Do you believe TikTok poses a national security threat to the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 34% 37% 31% 38% 16% 30% 14%  32% 41% 44%  33% 37% 37%
No 36% 37% 35% 33% 47% 40% 60%  42% 28% 18% 3% 34% 36%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 29% 38% 30% 26%  25% 31%  38% 30% 29% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,701) (784) (917) (1,150) (192) (238) (306) (385) (596) (414) (627) (495) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 34% 30% 49% 39% 25% 32% 49% 26% 32% 44% 27% 26% 44%
No 36% 37% 29% 33% 44% 39% 25% 43% 37% 29% 42% 41% 28%
Not sure 30% 33% 22% 28% 31% 30% 26% 32% 31% 27% 31% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (758) (611) (1,519) (526) (545) (506) (608) (602) (491) (777) (274) (650)
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32. Support Tiktok Ban
Do you support or oppose a law requiring the Chinese owners of TikTok to sell their stakes to a U.S.-approved owner, or else TikTok will be banned in the

u.s.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Support 44% 48% 41% 49% 29% 41% 27% 38% 51% 59%  41% 49% 51%
Oppose 22% 23% 21% 19% 35% 25% 43% 23% 15% 11%  22% 20% 21%
34% 28% 39% 33% 36% 34% 30% 39% 34% 30% 38% 31% 28%

Not sure

Totals 100% 99%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,699) (783) (916)  (1,148) (192) (238) (306) (385) (596) (412) (628) (495) (401)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Support 44% 42% 61% 50% 34% 44% 60% 39% 38% 57% 39% 33% 55%

Oppose 22% 27% 13% 21% 36% 22% 13% 30% 22% 15% 30% 22% 14%

Not sure 34% 32% 26% 29% 30% 34% 27% 31% 40% 29% 31% 45% 31%

Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (753) (611) (1,517) (527) (542) (506) (608) (599) (492)  (775) (273)  (651)
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33. Trump Support or Oppose Banning Tiktok
As far as you know, does Donald Trump support or oppose banning TikTok if its Chinese owners do not sell their stakes in it?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Support 25% 25% 25% 23% 22% 38% 31% 30% 22% 18%  25% 24% 26%
Oppose 20% 23% 17% 20% 18% 22% 16% 19% 21%  23%  18% 23% 23%
Not sure 55% 51% 58% 57% 59% 40% 53% 51% 56% 59% 57% 53% 50%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,693) (779)  (914) (1,145) (191) (237) (302) (384) (596) (411) (625) (495) (398)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Support 25% 23% 28% 25% 25% 24% 29% 27% 20% 30% 24% 19% 29%
Oppose 20% 28% 20% 23% 27% 19% 19% 26% 18% 17% 27% 10% 18%
Not sure 55% 48% 52% 52% 48% 57% 52% 47% 63% 53% 49% 71% 53%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,693) (748) (610) (1,513) (523) (544) (504) (604) (599) (490) (771) (273) (649)
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34A. Trust in Medical Advice — Your doctor

How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trust a lot 45% 47% 42% 47% 48% 39% 43% 38% 41% 60% 39% 46% 54%
Trust somewhat 35% 34% 35% 35% 37% 35% 33% 33% 41% 30% 36% 34% 35%
Trust 80% 82% 78% 82% 85% 74% 75% 1% 82% 90% 76% 80% 90%
Neither trust nor distrust 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 18% 14% 15% 8% 5% 12% 10% 6%
Distrust somewhat 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Distrust a lot 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Distrust 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 10% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  101% 100%  100%  102% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,701) (786)  (915) (1,151) (192)  (237)  (306) (384) (598) (413) (629)  (494)  (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Trust a lot 45% 59% 43% 50% 58% 41% 42% 55% 38% 42% 56% 31% 40%
Trust somewhat 35% 31% 37% 34% 32% 40% 36% 32% 35% 37% 31% 33% 40%
Trust 80% 91% 81% 84% 90% 81% 78% 87% 74% 79% 87% 64% 80%
Neither trust nor distrust 10% 6% 9% 9% 4% 13% 10% 7% 14% 9% 8% 19% 9%
Distrust somewhat 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 7% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6%
Distrust a lot 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3%
Distrust 7% 2% 8% 6% 3% 5% 10% 3% 8% 9% 3% 10% 9%
Not sure 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  101%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (751)  (613) (1,519) (526) (544) (507) (608) (600) (493) (775) (274)  (652)
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34B. Trust in Medical Advice — Pharmaceutical companies
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trust a lot 6% 7% 5% 5% 15% 9% 11% 11% 2% 3% 5% 6% 9%
Trust somewhat 22% 21% 23% 20% 33% 22% 36% 19% 14%  24% 21% 20% 25%
Trust 28% 28% 28% 25% 48% 32% 46% 30% 16% 26% 25% 27% 34%
Neither trust nor distrust 21% 21% 21% 20% 31% 22% 17% 25% 21%  21%  23% 21% 15%
Distrust somewhat 22% 18% 25% 25% 7% 19% 16% 16% 28% 25%  20% 24% 25%
Distrust a lot 26% 29% 22% 28% 10% 21% 13% 24% 33% 27% 26% 26% 26%
Distrust 47% 48% 46% 53% 17% 40% 29% 40% 61% 52% 47% 50% 51%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 8% 5% 2% 0% 5% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,700) (785) (915) (1,149) (192)  (238)  (306) (384) (596) (414) (627)  (495) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Trust a lot 6% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 10% 3% 7% 8% 4% 5%
Trust somewhat 22% 27% 15% 21% 30% 21% 17% 32% 17% 18% 29% 16% 17%
Trust 28% 35% 23% 29% 39% 28% 21% 1% 20% 25% 38% 20% 23%
Neither trust nor distrust 21% 24% 16% 20% 21% 23% 16% 23% 23% 18% 23% 29% 17%
Distrust somewhat 22% 23% 24% 22% 20% 23% 24% 16% 23% 26% 20% 18% 25%
Distrust a lot 26% 17% 36% 27% 18% 23% 38% 17% 28% 31% 17% 25% 34%
Distrust 47% 40% 60% 49% 39% 46% 61% 33% 51% 56% 36% 43% 60%
Not sure 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 8% 1%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,700) (754)  (612) (1,520) (528) (543) (507) (608) (599) (493)  (777) (273)  (650)
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34C. Trust in Medical Advice — Medical researchers
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trust a lot 25% 28% 23% 26% 24% 23% 32% 22% 22%  27%  20% 24% 36%
Trust somewhat 35% 32% 38% 35% 41% 37% 32% 38% 32% 38% 36% 36% 35%
Trust 60% 59% 60% 60% 66% 59% 64% 60% 54% 65% 56% 60% 71%
Neither trust nor distrust 22% 22% 22% 22% 24% 23% 22% 21% 25% 19%  24% 22% 15%
Distrust somewhat 10% 10% 9% 10% 2% 7% 6% 6% 14% 11%  10% 10% 10%
Distrust a lot 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Distrust 15% 16% 13% 16% 5% 12% 8% 14% 19% 15% 15% 15% 14%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (786) (915) (1,150) (192) (238) (307) (384) (597) (413) (628) (496) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Trust a lot 25% 45% 10% 28% 48% 23% 11% 41% 24% 11% 42% 16% 13%
Trust somewhat 35% 40% 32% 34% 36% 38% 33% 38% 31% 35% 37% 32% 34%
Trust 60% 86% 42% 62% 84% 61% 44% 80% 55% 46% 80% 47% 46%
Neither trust nor distrust 22% 11% 27% 20% 12% 26% 24% 14% 24% 27% 14% 28% 27%
Distrust somewhat 10% 2% 18% 10% 1% 7% 21% 2% 10% 17% 2% 10% 17%
Distrust a lot 5% 1% 11% 6% 1% 4% 9% 2% 5% 8% 2% 5% 8%
Distrust 15% 2% 29% 15% 3% 11% 30% 4% 15% 25% 4% 15% 25%
Not sure 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 10% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (754)  (612) (1,520) (528) (544) (506) (608) (601) (492)  (777) (273)  (651)
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34D. Trust in Medical Advice — Public health officials

How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Total

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Trust a lot

Trust somewhat

Trust

Neither trust nor distrust
Distrust somewhat
Distrust a lot

Distrust

Not sure

19%
32%
51%
18%
14%
13%
27%
4%

15% 20% 25%
33% 31% 33%

48% 51% 58%

20% 19% 12%
13% 15% 17%
13% 13% 13%

27% 28% 30%

5% 2% 0%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,702)

99% 100% 100%
(627) (496) (403)

Total

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D Ind Lean R

Trust a lot

Trust somewhat

Trust

Neither trust nor distrust
Distrust somewhat
Distrust a lot

Distrust

Not sure

19%
32%
51%
18%
14%
13%
27%
4%

33% 11% 9%
43% 27% 23%
76% 39% 32%
12% 28% 20%
% 9% 24%
3% 14% 23%
10% 23% 46%
2% 11% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,702)

100%  100%  100%
(776) (274) (652)
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34E. Trust in Medical Advice — Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trust a lot 26% 27% 25% 25% 35% 25% 27% 24% 24% 30% 22% 27% 32%
Trust somewhat 30% 27% 32% 31% 33% 23% 35%  28% 21%  31%  30% 29% 31%
Trust 55% 54% 57% 56% 68% 48% 61% 52% 50% 61% 52% 56% 64%
Neither trust nor distrust 15% 14% 15% 13% 19% 24% 16%  18% 16% 8% 1% 13% 9%
Distrust somewhat 12% 12% 12% 13% 3% 11% 8% 11% 13% 15% 12% 12% 13%
Distrust a lot 14% 17% 12% 16% 6% 10% 7% 14% 18% 16% 13% 17% 14%
Distrust 26% 29% 23% 29% 9% 21% 15% 25% 31% 31% 25% 29% 27%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 8% 7% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 0%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,700) (785)  (915) (1,150) (192) (237) (307) (385) (595) (413) (627) (494) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Trust a lot 26% 52% 12% 30% 53% 22% 10% 47% 19% 12% 46% 16% 10%
Trust somewhat 30% 32% 20% 28% 34% 36% 23% 35% 32% 22% 35% 27% 25%
Trust 55% 84% 33% 58% 86% 58% 32% 82% 51% 35% 82% 43% 36%
Neither trust nor distrust 15% 9% 12% 11% 8% 19% 11% 10% 17% 16% 10% 24% 15%
Distrust somewhat 12% 4% 20% 12% 2% 10% 23% 3% 11% 21% 4% 9% 21%
Distrust a lot 14% 2% 34% 17% 2%  10% 32% 3%  13%  27% 3% 12% 27%
Distrust 26% 6% 53% 29% 4% 20%  55% 6% 24%  48% 7% 20% 48%
Not sure 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 13% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,700)  (758) (611) (1,518) (526) (543) (507) (608) (600) (492) (777) (273) (650)
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35A. Trust in Medical Advice from Individuals — Joe Biden
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trust a lot 12% 13% 11% 10% 22% 14% 8% 13% 8% 18% 11% 11% 14%
Trust somewhat 16% 16% 16% 14% 28% 14% 17% 15% 16% 15% 13% 17% 21%
Trust 27% 28% 26% 24% 50% 28% 25% 28% 25% 33% 24% 28% 35%
Neither trust nor distrust 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 21% 24% 20% 16% 12% 18% 18% 18%
Distrust somewhat 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 17% 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10%
Distrust a lot 37% 39% 36% 43% 10% 30% 24% 32% 49% 40%  39% 36% 36%
Distrust 50% 51% 48% 55% 23% 43% 41% 45% 57% 52% 52% 50% 46%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 4% 8% 8% 10% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,702) (785) 917)  (1,152) (192) (238) (307) (385) (597) (413) (628) (495) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Trust a lot 12% 29% 1% 13% 28% 10% 1% 30% 6% 1% 27% 2% 1%
Trust somewhat 16% 32% 4% 17% 29% 18% 4% 33% 11% 4% 32% 7% 4%
Trust 27% 61% 5% 30% 58% 28% 5% 63% 17% 5% 59% 9% 5%
Neither trust nor distrust 18% 24% 9% 17% 24% 19% 8% 21% 21% 11% 23% 23% 11%
Distrust somewhat 12% 6% 12% 11% 4% 18% 13% 7% 13% 16% 8% 15% 15%
Distrust a lot 37% 6% 72% 38% 9% 32% 72% 5% 40% 66% 5% 41% 68%
Distrust 50% 12% 84% 50% 14% 51% 85% 12% 53% 82% 14% 55% 82%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 9% 2% 5% 13% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,702)  (754) (612) (1,521) (528) (544) (507) (609) (600)  (493) (778) (273) (651)
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35B. Trust in Medical Advice from Individuals — Xavier Becerra

How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trust a lot 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Trust somewhat 6% 8% 4% 5% 11% 6% 9% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 8%
Trust 8% 11% 6% 7% 17% 9% 13% 12% 3% 7% 7% 9% 12%
Neither trust nor distrust 19% 22% 17% 17% 27% 28% 25% 24% 11% 21% 18% 25% 17%
Distrust somewhat 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6%
Distrust a lot 10% 12% 7% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 12% 11% 11% 8% 9%

Distrust
Not sure

14% 17%
58% 50%

11% 14% 12% 10% 11% 11% 15% 17%
66% 62% 45% 52% 51% 53% 70% 55%

15% 11% 16%
60% 56% 56%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%  100%
(1,701)  (785)

99% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100%
(916)  (1,151) (191)  (238)  (307) (384) (597) (413)

100%  101%  100%
(627)  (495)  (403)

Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris

Lean D Ind Lean R

Trust a lot

Trust somewhat

Trust

Neither trust nor distrust
Distrust somewhat
Distrust a lot

Distrust

Not sure

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID
Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep
3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1%
6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 7% 2% 9% 5% 3%
8% 14% 6% 9% 16% 9% 3% 15% 6% 5%
19% 18% 17% 19% 19% 21% 15% 22% 18% 18%
4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4%
10% 4%
14% 7%

58% 60%

16% 10% 4% 8% 1% 5% 9%  15%
22% 14% 6% 13% 23% 8% 13% 20%
55% 59% 59% 57% 58% 55% 62% 57%

5% 1% 1%
8% 4% 4%
13% 6% 5%
21% 18% 18%
3% 3% 5%
4% 11% 15%
8% 14% 20%
59% 62% 56%

Totals
Unweighted N

100% 99%
(1,701)  (752)

99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98%
(613) (1,520) (527) (544) (507) (609) (599)  (493)

100%  99%  99%
(777)  (272)  (652)
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35C. Trust in Medical Advice from Individuals — Anthony Fauci
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trust a lot 20% 21% 20% 21% 26% 15% 9% 17% 23%  31% 16% 25% 26%
Trust somewhat 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 15% 16% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 19%
Trust 33% 34% 33% 33% 1% 31% 25% 30% 34% 44% 28% 37% 45%
Neither trust nor distrust 17% 16% 18% 15% 23% 25% 25% 22% 12% 10% 18% 16% 13%
Distrust somewhat 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7%
Distrust a lot 28% 30% 27% 34% 8% 19% 15% 27% 35% 33% 26% 32% 31%
Distrust 34% 36% 33% 40% 17% 22% 20% 32% 41% 41% 32% 38% 38%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 13% 19% 22% 29% 16% 12% 5% 22% 9% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,702) (785) (917) (1,151) (192)  (238)  (306) (385) (598) (413) (628)  (496)  (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Trust a lot 20% 53% 4% 26% 49% 19% 3% 46% 13% 4% 44% 7% 4%
Trust somewhat 13% 19% 6% 13% 18% 17% 5% 18% 16% 5% 21% 12% 6%
Trust 33% 72% 10% 39% 67% 35% 8% 65% 29% 9% 65% 18% 10%
Neither trust nor distrust 17% 13% 11% 13% 16% 22% 11% 15% 21% 14% 16% 25% 14%
Distrust somewhat 6% 3% 8% 6% 2% 9% 8% 3% 7% 8% 3% 7% 8%
Distrust a lot 28% 5% 63% 33% 5% 21% 62% 5% 25% 55% 4% 22% 55%
Distrust 34% 8% 1% 38% 7% 30% 70% 8% 32% 63% 7% 29% 63%
Not sure 15% 7% 8% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12% 19% 14% 11% 27% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101%  101% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,702)  (754)  (611) (1,520) (528) (543) (507) (609) (601) (492)  (778) (273)  (651)
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35D. Trust in Medical Advice from Individuals — Donald Trump
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trust a lot 14% 16% 13% 16% 8% 17% 8% 15% 18% 13% 16% 13% 16%
Trust somewhat 14% 15% 12% 15% 7% 14% 16% 12% 13% 15% 13% 17% 11%
Trust 28% 31% 25% 31% 15% 31% 24% 26% 32% 28% 29% 30% 28%
Neither trust nor distrust 19% 22% 16% 19% 17% 16% 19% 23% 15% 18% 18% 18% 19%
Distrust somewhat 8% 7% 9% 6% 11% 10% 13% 9% 7% 5% 7% 8% 11%
Distrust a lot 39% 36% 41% 37% 48% 39% 33% 35% 42% 45% 36% 39% 41%
Distrust 47% 44% 50% 44% 59% 48% 45% 44% 49% 49% 44% 48% 52%
Not sure 7% 3% 10% 6% 9% 5% 12% 7% 4% 5% 9% 4% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,702) (785) (917) (1,152) (191)  (238)  (306) (385) (597) (414) (627)  (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Trust a lot 14% 2% 32% 16% 4% 10% 30% 2% 8% 33% 2% 6% 30%
Trust somewhat 14% 4% 25% 14% 4% 13% 24% 5% 10% 27% 4% 10% 25%
Trust 28% 6% 58% 30% 9% 23% 54% 7% 18% 60% 6% 16% 55%
Neither trust nor distrust 19% 6% 26% 17% 7% 18% 27% 10% 22% 23% 8% 24% 26%
Distrust somewhat 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 12% 7% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7%
Distrust a lot 39% 79% 6% 41% 7% 43% 9% 2% 38% 7% 74% 34% 7%
Distrust 47% 87% 13% 49% 82% 55% 15% 80% 48% 13% 83% 41% 14%
Not sure 7% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 11% 4% 3% 18% 4%
Totals 101%  99%  99%  99%  99% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,702)  (754)  (613) (1,521) (528) (544) (507) (609) (600) (493) (778) (272) (652
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35E. Trust in Medical Advice from Individuals — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Gender Race Age

Total Male

Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

Trust a lot

Trust somewhat

Trust

Neither trust nor distrust
Distrust somewhat
Distrust a lot

Distrust

Not sure

8% 9%
19% 24%
27%  33%
20% 19%
10% 10%
30% 28%
40%  38%
13% 10%

% 8% 5% 12% 6% 9%  10% 8%
15% 21% 16% 16% 19% 19% 19%  19%
22% 29% 20% 29% 25% 28% 29% 27%
21% 20% 22% 24% 2%  23% 18%  18%
10% 11% 7% 5% 11% 9% 10% 11%
31% 29% 40% 22% 20%  26% 33%  38%
41% 40% 48% 27% 31% 35% 42% 49%
16% 12% 10% 20% 22% 14% 11% 6%

Income
<50K 50-100K 100k +
10% 8% 7%

19% 18% 23%
29% 26% 31%
20% 22% 18%
7% 11% 14%
29% 31% 31%
36% 42% 45%
15% 10% 6%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%  100%
(1,699) (785)

100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
(914)  (1,149) (191) (238) (307) (385) (596) (411)

100%  100% 99%
(626)  (495)  (402)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris

Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Trust a lot

Trust somewhat

Trust

Neither trust nor distrust
Distrust somewhat
Distrust a lot

Distrust

Not sure

8% 2%
19% 7%
27% 9%

20% 10%
10% 10%
30% 67%
40% 7%
13% 4%

16% 9% 4% 6% 17% 3% 8% 14%
33% 19% 9% 18% 31% 9% 17% 31%
49% 29% 12% 24% 48% 12% 25%  45%
27% 20% 9% 20% 27% 12% 19% 29%
10% 10% 8%  13% 9% 8%  13% 9%
5% 33% 63%  29% 7%  58%  26% 6%
15% 44% 1% 43% 17% 66% 39% 15%
9% 8% 7% 14% 7% 10% 17% 11%

3% 5% 16%
9% 12% 33%
11% 17% 48%
12% 25% 26%
9% 11% 10%
58% 20% 5%
68% 31% 16%
9% 27% 10%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%  100%
(1,699) (752)

100% 99%  100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100%
(613) (1,518) (528) (542) (506) (608) (600)  (491)

100%  100%  100%
(777)  (272)  (650)
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35F. Trust in Medical Advice from Individuals — Mehmet Oz
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trust a lot 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Trust somewhat 14% 15% 13% 15% 16% 9% 12% 13% 12% 18% 14% 13% 17%
Trust 18% 20% 16% 20% 18% 15% 15% 19% 17% 22% 20% 16% 22%
Neither trust nor distrust 22% 24% 20% 21% 24% 27% 21% 25% 21%  20% 18% 26% 23%
Distrust somewhat 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 5% 8% 7% 11% 12% 7% 12% 14%
Distrust a lot 25% 26% 24% 26% 23% 17% 17% 20% 29% 32% 24% 25% 28%
Distrust 35% 36% 33% 37% 31% 22% 25% 27% 40% 44% 30% 37% 43%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 22% 26% 35% 39% 29% 22% 13% 32% 21% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,702) (785) (917) (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (412) (629) (495) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Trust a lot 5% 2% 9% 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 2% 9% 2% 1% 9%
Trust somewhat 14% 7% 23% 14% 5% 15% 22% 9% 12% 20% 9% 11% 20%
Trust 18% 8% 32% 19% 7% 19% 30% 12% 14% 29% 11% 12% 29%
Neither trust nor distrust 22% 14% 29% 22% 14% 21% 27% 16% 21% 28% 15% 23% 29%
Distrust somewhat 10% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 9%
Distrust a lot 25% 51% 9% 28% 50% 24% 10% 43% 22% 11% 44% 17% 10%
Distrust 35% 63% 20% 39% 61% 35% 21% 52% 33% 19% 55% 25% 20%
Not sure 25% 14% 18% 20% 19% 25% 22% 20% 32% 24% 20% 40% 23%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,702)  (753)  (612) (1,520) (528) (543) (507) (609) (600) (493)  (777) (274)  (651)
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36. Effect of President’s Party on Following Health Advice
Does your likelihood of following guidance from public health agencies depend on whether the president is a Democrat or a Republican — or does the

president’s party not make a difference?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More likely with a Democratic president 20% 20% 20% 17% 25% 19% 22%  21% 16% 20% 1% 21% 23%
More likely with a Republican president 16% 17% 15% 18% 7% 19% 15% 16% 16% 17%  16% 13% 20%
No difference 53% 54% 52% 54% 54% 44% 43%  48% 59% 58% 53% 55% 50%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 10% 14% 18% 20%  15% 9% 5%  14% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,702) (785)  (917) (1,151) (192) (238) (307) (385) (596) (414) (628) (496) (402)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
More likely with a Democratic president 20% 43% 3% 21% 44%  18% 4%  48% 12% 1% 45% 5% 1%
More likely with a Republican president 16% 3% 34% 18% 5% 13%  32% 2% %  40% 2% 4% 36%
No difference 53% 44% 57% 52% 39% 59% 58% 40% 63% 52% 43% 66% 56%
Not sure 12% 9% % 9% 13% 9% 5% 10% 18% 6% 11% 25% %
Totals 101% 99%  101% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,702)  (754) (612) (1,521) (528) (545) (506) (609) (600) (493) (778) (273) (651)
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37. Effect of RFK Jr. on Following Health Advice
Would you be more or less likely to follow guidance from public health agencies if Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. becomes the Secretary of Health and Human

Services — or would his appointment not make a difference in your likelihood of following public health guidance?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
More likely 21% 22% 20% 22% 10% 24% 17% 20% 23%  22% 19% 23% 24%
Less likely 29% 30% 29% 29% 34% 27% 24% 22% 32%  38% 25% 33% 36%
No difference 33% 35% 31% 34% 37% 26% 33% 38% 30% 31% 36% 31% 30%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 16% 19% 22% 26% 20% 14% 9%  20% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,704) (786) (918)  (1,153) (192) (238) (307) (385) (598) (414) (629) (496) (403)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
More likely 21% 8% 38% 24% 8% 19% 38% 9% 17% 37% 8% 13% 37%
Less likely 29% 65% 6% 33% 63% 30% 6% 57% 26% % 58% 17% %
No difference 33% 17% 43% 31% 16% 38% 43% 21% 36% 40% 21% 39% 42%
Not sure 17% 10% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 21% 16% 13% 31% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,704)  (754) (613) (1,522) (528) (545) (507) (609) (602)  (493) (778) (274) (652)
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38. Vaccine Safety
How safe do you think vaccines generally are?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

38% 39% 36% 39% 34% 32% 34%  30% 30%  47%  28% 42% 48%

Very safe

Somewhat safe 36% 36% 36% 36% 40% 38% 37% 37% 37% 32% 37% 37% 37%
Not very safe 12% 12% 12% 13% 8% 11% 11%  14% 12% 12% 15% 9% 10%
Not at all safe 7% 5% 8% 5% % 8% 5% 9% 8% 5%  10% 5% 3%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 11% 13% 11% 5% 4%  10% 7% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,702) (785) (917) (1,151) (192) (238)  (307) (385) (598) (412) (628)  (495)  (403)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very safe 38% 66% 20% 42% 65% 36% 21% 60% 34% 19% 59% 28% 21%
Somewhat safe 36% 26% 48% 37% 26% 36% 42% 28%  35% @ 44% 29% 33% 43%
Not very safe 12% 4% 15% 10% 6% 11% 18% 6% 11%  19% 6% 13% 18%
Not at all safe 7% 1% 11% 6% 1% 6% 12% 2% 8% 9% 2% 10% 9%
Not sure 8% 2% 6% 5% 1% 10% 7% 4% 11% 8% 4% 16% 8%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,702) (752)  (613) (1,520) (526) (545) (507) (607) (602) (493) (776) (274)  (652)
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39. RFK Jr. Stance on Vaccine Safety
As far as you know, how safe does Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. think vaccines generally are?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very safe 5% % 4% 4% 9% 9% 9% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Somewhat safe 14% 16% 12% 15% 9% 15% 19% 16% 12% 11% 12% 13% 20%
Not very safe 23% 25% 20% 26% 15% 16% 12%  19% 28% 30% 18% 25% 34%
Not at all safe 25% 22% 27% 24% 27% 25% 17%  20% 29% 32%  26% 26% 24%
Not sure 33% 29% 36% 30% 41% 35% 43%  39% 28% 23% 38% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,701) (784) (917) (1,152) (192)  (237)  (307) (384) (598) (412) (628)  (496)  (401)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very safe 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Somewhat safe 14% 7% 24% 15% 7% 15% 21% 9% 11% 23% 7% 12% 22%
23% 24% 30% 26% 22% 21% 30% 20% 21% 28% 20% 16% 29%

Not very safe

Not at all safe 25% 51% 13% 30% 49% 23% 14% 42% 21% 13% 43% 13% 12%
Not sure 33% 15% 28% 25% 18% 35% 31% 23% 42% 32% 24% 53% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,701)  (753)  (611) (1,519) (528) (545) (504) (608) (601) (492)  (777) (274)  (650)
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40. Gotten COVID-19 Vaccines

Have you ever been vaccinated against COVID-19?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 72% 73% 72% 74% 74% 68% 65% 64% 76% 84%  65% 79% 81%
No 25% 24% 26% 24% 23% 27% 29% 32% 24% 16%  31% 19% 19%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,700) (785)  (915) (1,151) (192) (237) (305) (384) (598) (413) (629) (495) (401)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 72% 91% 68% 79% 86% 74% 65% 84% 69% 64% 85% 63% 64%
No 25% 9% 31% 20% 13% 24% 33% 15% 27% 33% 14% 30% 34%
Not sure 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% % 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,700)  (753) (612)  (1,520) (528) (543) (505) (608) (600)  (492) (777) (272) (651)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 5 - 8, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1944 started the survey after screenouts. 103 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 91 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 10 were removed for attention check failures, and 36 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,704 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.502, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.871.

1704
1522 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

2 questions not reported.



